

Kakinada Seaports Ltd.

CIN : U24239AP1998PLC098093 2nd Floor, Port Administrative Building, Beach Road, KAKINADA - 533 001. Phone : +91-884-6601111, Fax : +91-884-2385402, 03, 04 e-mail : mailkkd@kakinadaseaports.in visit us at: www.kakinadaseaports.in



ISO 9001, ISO 14001 & OHSAS 18001 Certified

1st November 2019

The Chairman, Cocanada Chamber of Commerce, Kakinada The President, Kakinada Customs Brokers Agents Association, Kakinada The Secretary, Steamer Agents Association, Kakinada The President, The Kakinada Stevedores Association, Kakinada

TRADE CIRCULAR

<u>Subject:</u> Kspl' ^s Trade Promotion initiative to revise the Edible Oil Cargo related charges under prevailing KSPL tariff w.e.f 1st Nov 2019.- Reg

Kakinada Seaports Ltd has been spearheading initiatives to strengthen infrastructure facilities and dynamic pricing solutions to facilitate and develop business opportunities through Kakinada Deep Water Port.

Kspl's management had a detailed discussions with Vegetable oil industry majors to attract additional vegetable oil volumes through KDWP to bring in win-win solutions to all stake holders and decided to revise & discount the Edible oil Cargo Related charges under prevailing tariff as under.

Revised Edible oil Cargo related charges w.e.f 1.11.2019

S. No.	Tariff head reference	Item	Prevailing rate	Revised rate
1	Schedule-VII - S.No.10: Wharfage	Edible Oil& Glycerin	Rs.118.00/KL	Rs.108.00/KL
2	Schedule-VII-Note-No.3 Pipeline Usage Charges	Vegetable oil common corridor pipe line usage charges	Rs.69.50/KL	Rs.57.50/KL

Note: GST as applicable Extra. All other terms remain the same.

We invite Trade fraternity to promote the above initiative and bring in Edible oil volumes to team.

For Kakinada Seaports Limited

(M. Murali Krishna) GM-BD & L

Registered Office : Flat No. 202, Trendset Harmony, Gayatrinagar, VIJAYAWADA - 520 008, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh.